13AC motors DT56, DR63
Technical data DT56, DR63
Catalog – AC Motors DR.71 - 315, DT56, DR63 605
13 AC motors DT56, DR63
13.1 Technical data DT56, DR63
13.1.1 3000 rpm - S1
Motor type PN
MN

13
13 AC motors DT56, DR63
Type designation for AC motors and options
Catalog – AC Motors DR.71 - 315, DT56, DR63610
13.5 Type designation for AC motors and options
13.5.1 Standard AC motor in the series
Attached motor for gear units
Flange-mounted design
13.5.2 Motor options
Brake (reduced noise)
.. with lock-type manual brake release
.. with automatic manual brake release
Backstop
Thermistor (PTC resistor)
Thermostat (bimetallic switch)
non-ventilated
Protection canopy for fan guard
13.5.3 Plug connector options on DR63 AC motor
Integrated plug connector
Han® modular 10B plug connector on terminal box with single locking latch
Han® modular 10B plug connector on terminal box, single locking latch and EMC
housing
Han® 10ES plug connector on terminal box, single locking latch
Han® 10ES plug connector on terminal box, single locking latch and EMC housing
13.5.4 Encoder options on DR63 AC motor
Encoder with hollow shaft, sin/cos signals
Encoder with hollow shaft, TTL (RS422) signals
Encoder with hollow shaft, TTL (RS422) signals, UB = 9 – 26 V
Encoder with hollow shaft, HTL signals
DR.., DT..
DFR..
/BR, /BMG
../HF
../HR
/RS
/TF
/TH
/U
/C
/IS
/AMD..
/AME..
/ASD..
/ASE..
/EH1S
/EH1T
/EH1R
EH1C
19
29
04
11
/E
N
 –
 1
0/
20
14
13AC motors DT56, DR63
Important order information
Catalog – AC Motors DR.71 - 315, DT56, DR63 611
13.6 Important order information
13.6.1 Position of motor terminal box and cable entry
To date, the position of the motor terminal box has been specified as 0°, 90°, 180° or
270° as viewed onto the fan guard = B-side. A change in the product standard EN